Total expenditure on education 1980-1998

Government
expenditure
on education

Households
expenditure
on education

Total
expenditure
on education

Gross
Domestic
Product

Total
government
expenditure

Government
expenditure
on education
% of GDP

Households
expenditure
on education
% of GDP

Total
expenditure
on education
% of GDP

Government
exp. on

education as
% gov. total
expenditure

Households
exp. on
education %
of exp. on
education

Government
expenditure
on education
in 2006
prices
Households
expenditure
on education
in 2006
prices

Total

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

701 1,079 1,801 3,004 3,696

32

48

70

131

205

733 1,126 1,872 3,136 3,901

1985
5,710

281

5,991

1986
7,470

395

1987 1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

9,773 13,419 15,845 17,784 20,192 20,696 20,755 21,235 22,060 25,887 28,365 33,427

526 1,553

1,944

2,329

2,577

2,561

2,938

3,092

3,138

3,231

3,324

3,480

7,865 10,298 14,973 17,789 20,113 22,769 23,257 23,693 24,327 25,198 29,118 31,689 36,907

15,982 24,860 39,020 67,696 89,440 122,026 161,561 210,347 258,780 318,780 371,437 401,610 401,445 414,168 440,286 454,013 487,509 526,322 588,367

5,544

4.39

0.20

4.59

13.2

4.4

8,966 14,346 26,020 31,538

4.34

0.19

4.53

12.6

4.2

4.62

0.18

4.80

13.0

3.8

4.44

0.19

4.63

12.0

4.2

4.13

0.23

4.36

12.4

5.2

27,034 28,235 30,266 30,327 30,915

1,244 1,247 1,181 1,324 1,714

28,278 29,482 31,447 31,651 32,629

45,875

4.68

0.23

4.91

13.1

4.7

35,369

1,740

37,109

64,642 779,111 108,691 138,599 160,264 178,756 183,085 188,442 199,627 203,004 215,431 224,439 222,312

4.62

0.24

4.87

12.2

5.0

36,609

1,935

38,544

4.65 5.19
0.25 0.60
4.90 5.79
1.3 13.8
5.1 10.4

37,516 41,500

2,018 4,804

4.97

0.61

5.58

12.8

10.9

42,337

5,195

4.79

0.63

5.41

12.6

11.6

42,861

5,612

5.03

0.64

5.67

12.7

11.3

44,971

5,739

5.16

0.64

5.79

12.7

11.0

44,475

5,503

5.01

0.71

5.72

12.6

12.4

43,272

6,125

4.82

0.70

5.53

12.2

12.7

43,573

6,345

4.86

0.69

5.55

12.4

12.4

43,633

6,207

5.31

0.66

5.97

13.5

11.1

48,449

6,047

5.39

0.63

6.02

14.1

10.5

50,979

5,974

5.68

0.59

6.27

16.6

9.4

54,756

5,700

39,534 46,304 47,531 48,473 50,710 49,979 49,397 49,918 49,840 54,496 56,953 60,456



expenditure
on education
in 2006
prices

Expenditure classified according to the COFOG classification.

A new COFOG classification was taken up in 1998. This has an impact on the comparision with earlier years

Government expenditure on education: The households purchase of public education is excluded.

Government expenditure on education as % of total government expenditure: Total government expenditure excludes consumption of fixed capital.

Government expenditure on education at constant prices: Expenditure deflated by price index of government final consumption. At 2005

prices.Household expenditure on education at constant prices: Households expenditure on education deflated by consumer price index of private consumption of education. At

2005 prices.

Expenditure Government expenditure on education The purchase of education from the government by households has been excluded

Expenditure Government exp. on education as % gov. total expenditure Total expenditure of the general government without the consumption of fixed assets
Expenditure Government expenditure on education in 2006 prices The education expenditure is deflated by the price index of government final consumption
Expenditure Households expenditure on education in 2006 prices The education expenditure is deflated by the consumer price index for education expenses
Latest update: 2007-03-15

Unit: Million ISK/percent

Reference time: 1980-1998



