Total expenditure on education 1980-1998 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 701 1,079 1,801 3,004 3,696 5,710 7,470 9,773 13,419 15,845 17,784 20,192 20,696 20,755 21,235 22,060 25,887 28,365 33,427

Government expenditure on education	701	1,079	1,801	3,004	3,696	5,710	7,470	9,773	13,419	15,845	17,784	20,192	20,696	20,755	21,235	22,060	25,887	28,365	33,427
Households expenditure on education	32	48	70	131	205	281	395	526	1,553	1,944	2,329	2,577	2,561	2,938	3,092	3,138	3,231	3,324	3,480
Total expenditure on education	733	1,126	1,872	3,136	3,901	5,991	7,865	10,298	14,973	17,789	20,113	22,769	23,257	23,693	24,327	25,198	29,118	31,689	36,907
Gross Domestic Product	15,982	24,860	39,020	67,696	89,440	122,026	161,561	210,347	258,780	318,780	371,437	401,610	401,445	414,168	440,286	454,013	487,509	526,322	588,367
Total government expenditure	5,544	8,966	14,346	26,020	31,538	45,875	64,642	779,111	108,691	138,599	160,264	178,756	183,085	188,442	199,627	203,004	215,431	224,439	222,312
Government expenditure on education % of GDP	4.39	4.34	4.62	4.44	4.13	4.68	4.62	4.65	5.19	4.97	4.79	5.03	5.16	5.01	4.82	4.86	5.31	5.39	5.68
Households expenditure on education % of GDP	0.20	0.19	0.18	0.19	0.23	0.23	0.24	0.25	0.60	0.61	0.63	0.64	0.64	0.71	0.70	0.69	0.66	0.63	0.59
Total expenditure on education % of GDP	4.59	4.53	4.80	4.63	4.36	4.91	4.87	4.90	5.79	5.58	5.41	5.67	5.79	5.72	5.53	5.55	5.97	6.02	6.27
Government exp. on education as % gov. total expenditure	13.2	12.6	13.0	12.0	12.4	13.1	12.2	1.3	13.8	12.8	12.6	12.7	12.7	12.6	12.2	12.4	13.5	14.1	16.6
Households exp. on education % of exp. on education	4.4	4.2	3.8	4.2	5.2	4.7	5.0	5.1	10.4	10.9	11.6	11.3	11.0	12.4	12.7	12.4	11.1	10.5	9.4
Government expenditure on education in 2006 prices	27,034	28,235	30,266	30,327	30,915	35,369	36,609	37,516	41,500	42,337	42,861	44,971	44,475	43,272	43,573	43,633	48,449	50,979	54,756
Households expenditure on education in 2006 prices	1,244	1,247	1,181	1,324	1,714	1,740	1,935	2,018	4,804	5,195	5,612	5,739	5,503	6,125	6,345	6,207	6,047	5,974	5,700
Total	28,278	29,482	31,447	31,651	32,629	37,109	38,544	39,534	46,304	47,531	48,473	50,710	49,979	49,397	49,918	49,840	54,496	56,953	60,456

expenditure on education in 2006 prices

Expenditure classified according to the COFOG classification.

A new COFOG classification was taken up in 1998. This has an impact on the comparision with earlier years

Government expenditure on education: The households purchase of public education is excluded.

Government expenditure on education as % of total government expenditure: Total government expenditure excludes consumption of fixed capital.

Government expenditure on education at constant prices: Expenditure deflated by price index of government final consumption. At 2005

prices. Household expenditure on education at constant prices: Households expenditure on education deflated by consumer price index of private consumption of education. At 2005 prices.

Expenditure Government expenditure on education The purchase of education from the government by households has been excluded

Expenditure Government exp. on education as % gov. total expenditure Total expenditure of the general government without the consumption of fixed assets

Expenditure Government expenditure on education in 2006 prices The education expenditure is deflated by the price index of government final consumption

Expenditure Households expenditure on education in 2006 prices The education expenditure is deflated by the consumer price index for education expenses

Latest update: 2007-03-15 Unit: Million ISK/percent Reference time: 1980-1998